NRA 156th Imperial Meeting Total Entry: 750

Duke of Cambridge
900x

Result of Tie

The Sandeman Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00

1 Mr LA Reid XS Surrey RA VVV5VVVVVV 50.9v £4
Tie: 24.2v
X Class Tankard
A Silver Bar and £20.00
2 Mr JD Warburton XS Huddersfield RC VVVVVVVV5V 50.9v £4
Tie: 22.2v
A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr NC Mace X Guernsey RC 5VVVVVVV5V 50.8v
Winner of a Bronze Bar
4 Mr BK Green XS USA National VV5VVVVVV5 50.8v £4
5 Mr PD Sykes XS Bedfordians RC VVVVV5VVV5 50.8v £4
6 Mr MJ Wilson AS Bungendore 5VV55VVVVV 50.7v £4
A Class Tankard
7 Mr JRL Burch X Old Guildfordians RC 5V5VV5VVVV 50.7v
8 Mr DN Lindsay 0OS  Comber RC 55VVVVV5vV 50.7v £4
O Class Tankard
9 Mr T Cubitt XS  OGRE VV5V5VV5VV 50.7v £4
10 Capt NJ Ball XS  Wellington College 5VVV5VVV5V 50.7v £4
11 Mr CRM Asquith 0] Old Wellingburian V5VV5VVVV5 50.7v
12 Mr PJ Holden 0] LMRA 555V5VVVVvV 50.6v
13 Mr KWD Ramsey XS  Old Epsomian RC 5V5V5V5VVvV 50.6v £4
14 Miss CH Cuming XS NLRC V5VV555VVV 50.6v £4
15 Mr DA Rose XS Old Epsomian RC V5VV5V55VV 50.6v
16 Mr G Childs AS Exonia & Tiverton RC VVV5V555vV 50.6v £4
17 Mr B Bullock X Canada 55V5VVVV5V 50.6v
18 Mr SW Brindley AS Explorers RC 5VV5V5VV5V 50.6v £4
19 Mr RR Grisenthwaite 0] NLRC 5V5VVV5V5V 50.6v
20 Mr MRM Millar XS  Old Epsomian RC 5VVV5V5V5V 50.6v
21 Mr JRJ Hinde 0OS  OGRE V5VV5V5V5V 50.6v £4
22 Mr D de Vere AS  OMRC VV5V5V5V5V 50.6v £4
23 Mr R Stewart X OGRE VVVV555V5V 50.6v
24 Mr DJ Studholme T BYSA 55VVVVV55V 50.6v
T Class Tankard
25 Mr ND Stangroom 0] OGRE 55VVVV5VV5 50.6v
26 Mr JO Ahrens XS Peninsula RC VVVV55V5V5 50.6v
27 Mr RJH Birtwistle X Manydown RC VVVV55555V 50.5v
28 Dr GCD Barnett XS OGRE 555V5VVVV5 50.5v
29 Mr CM Bowring 0] OCRA 55V55VVVV5 50.5v
30 Mr TJD Raincock XS Old Epsomian RC VV555V5VV5 50.5v
31 Mr GV Feast A LMRA 55VVV5V5V5 50.5v
32 Mr S Franck oS BCRT 5V5VVV55V5 50.5v £4
33 Mr JPL Sweet oS NLRC 5VV55VVV55 50.5v £4
34 Cdt Sgt R Celesia oS BCRT V5V5VVV555 50.5v £4
35 Mr CAJ Crosby 0S  OWRC 5VVVVV5555 50.5v £4



36
37
38
39
40
11
42

43
44
45
46
47
47
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Mr MJ Barlow
Mr SAJ Dowley
Mr WR Naismith
Mr SME Hayton
Mr L Malcic

Mr K Crabtree
Mr FJ Tuffrey

Mr DAJ Talbot
Mr LVG OFlynn
Dr G Stewart

Mr RJS Curtis

Mr AR Radkovskii
Mr WJM Bacon
Mr PM Patel

Mr AC Haley

Mr TM Drysdale

Mr R Ellis

Cdt AG Simpson
Mr TJG Hendriks
Mr RS Darwish
Mr JMA Thompson
Mr MG Whicher
Mr LS Otundo
Mr CB Cotillard
Miss S Ponter
Mr JWE Lewis
Cdt GM Bohn

Mr SL Cleveland
1P CK Kiptarus

Mr S Pasarkar

1P WA Odhiambo
Cpl D Mutunga

Mr T Steele

Miss VM Churchouse
Ms RA Woodhouse
1P D Kirui

Mr DWG Samuel
Mr IT Jones

Mr GH Oliver

Dr JR Deane

Sgt N Lengorien
Mr T Horrocks

Mr MD Joyce

Mr RF Barrington
Mr AG McLean

Dr G Stevenson

Mr AF Chidlow
Mr JJ Kahtava
Mr OJ Hughes
Mr RC Bourne
Mr PL Green
Miss ZKN Moir
Mr ACP Dawnay

AS
XS

XS

AS
AS

XS

>

AS

XS
XS
XS

_|

0s
AS

0S
0S
AS
AS

(@]

AS
0s
0s
oS
oS
oS
TS
0s

0s
0sS

oS

0s

TS

TS

TS
TS

Fife & Kinross FBRC
Surrey RA

Australia

Old Cranleighans
Guernsey RC

LMRA

UKCRT

Altcar RC

Old Guildfordians RC
DCRA

UVRC

BYSA

CURA

Old Epsomian RC
Welsh RA

City of Newcastle RC

Surrey RA

UKCRT

Old Tonbridgian
BCRT

Central Bankers RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Kenya RA

Jersey RA

Jersey RA

ATRC

GB U19

Old Epsomian RC
Kenya RA

RGS Guildford
Kenya RA

Kenya RA

Ulster RA
Wellington College
Old Epsomian RC
Kenya RA

OERC

Jersey RA

BYSA

Dursley

Kenya RA
Manchester RC
Cawdor
Wandsworth FBRC
Ulster SASC
Darlington R & PC

Oxford University RC
Wellington College
Old Epsomian RC
Old Cranleighans
Royal Navy

UKCRT

UKCRT

5V55VV555V
55VV5V555V
5555V5VVV5
5V555VVV55
VVV5555V55
5555V55VV5
5555V5VV55

50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.4v
50.3v
50.3v

£4

Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00

5555VV5V55
55V5VV5555
55VVV55555
55555555V5
54VVVVVVVV
54VVVVVVVV
V4VV5VVVVV
VVV45VVVVV
VVV4V5VVVV

VVVVV54VVV
VV4VVVV5VvV
VVVVVV54VV
VV4V5VVVV5
V5VVV4VVV5
5VV5VVVVV4
5VVVV5VVV4
554VVVV5VvV
V54VV5V5VV
5VVV54V5VV
5V5V5Vvavy
VVVV545VV5
VV5V5VV4V5

V5VVV5V4V5
54V55V5VVV
5V45V5V5VV
5V4VV555VV
555V5VV4vV
5VV455VV5V
VV4V555VV5
5VVV554VV5
5VV5V4VV55
VV5VV5V455
VVVVV55545
5VV5V5455V
4V555VV5V5
5V5VV455V5
55VVV554V5
V55VV5V554
545V555V5V

4555555V5V
4VV5V455VV
V4VV45V5V5
V5V54545vV
5V44V55V5V
VV5555V44V
45455VVVV5

50.3v
50.3v
50.3v
50.1v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.8v

49.8v
49.8v
49.8v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v

49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.3v

49.2v
48.5v
48.5v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v

Last ‘X’ In

£4

£4
£4

Last ‘A’ In

£4
£4

£4

Last ‘O’ In

£4

£4

£4
£4



89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Cdt LCpl E Andrew-Flint
Miss JR Hinde

Mr BHC Whitley

Cdt Sgt TZ Maxwell Randeria
Mr ACM White

Mr G Wood

Mr FW Cowling

Miss C Schmidt

Miss CES Wiltshire

Cdt BCT Banks

Miss AR Xu

Mr JD Magalhaes

Pates Grammar CCF
West Suffolk RC

Epsom College

Epsom College
Uppingham Veterans RC
Edinburgh University RC
Charterhouse

Bradfield College
Yorkshire RA

Greshams RC

CURA

Jersey RA

VVVV555445
5V555V4VvvV4
55V5V54Vv4
V54V5V5V54
V555V44V55
5544VVV555
V545V5V554
5545545V5V
5V454555V5
544V5V5555
VVVVV4V4V4
VVV453VV5V

48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.2v
48.2v
48.2v
47.7v
47.6v

£4

Last ‘T’ In



