750

Duke of Cambridge

900x

Result of Tie

The Sandeman Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00								
1 Mr LA Reid	XS	Surrey RA	VVV5VVVVV	50.9v £ 4				
		,	Tie: 24.2v					
				X Class Tankard				
A Silver Bar and £20.00								
2 Mr JD Warburton	XS	Huddersfield RC	VVVVVVV5V	50.9v £ 4				
			Tie: 22.2v					
A Bronze Bar and £10.00								
3 Mr NC Mace	X	Guernsey RC	5VVVVVV5V	50.8v				
		,						
Winner of a Bronze Bar								
4 Mr BK Green	XS	USA National	VV5VVVVV5	50.8v £ 4				
5 Mr PD Sykes	XS	Bedfordians RC	VVVVV5VVV5	50.8v £ 4				
6 Mr MJ Wilson	AS	Bungendore	5VV55VVVVV	50.7v £ 4				
	7.5 Builgendare			A Class Tankard				
7 Mr JRL Burch	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	5V5VV5VVVV	50.7v				
8 Mr DN Lindsay	OS	Comber RC	55VVVV5VV	50.7v £ 4				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The Division of Competing		3377777377	O Class Tankard				
9 Mr T Cubitt	XS	OGRE	VV5V5VV5VV	50.7v £ 4				
10 Capt NJ Ball	XS	Wellington College	5VVV5VVV5V	50.7v £ 4				
11 Mr CRM Asquith	0	Old Wellingburian	V5VV5VVV5	50.7v				
12 Mr PJ Holden	0	LMRA	555V5VVVVV	50.6v				
13 Mr KWD Ramsey	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5V5V5V5VVV	50.6v £ 4				
14 Miss CH Cuming	XS	NLRC	V5VV555VVV	50.6v £ 4				
15 Mr DA Rose	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V5VV5V55VV	50.6v				
16 Mr G Childs	AS	Exonia & Tiverton RC	VVV5V555VV	50.6v £ 4				
17 Mr B Bullock	X	Canada	55V5VVVV5V	50.6v				
18 Mr SW Brindley	AS	Explorers RC	5VV5V5VV5V	50.6v £ 4				
19 Mr RR Grisenthwaite	0	NLRC	5V5VVV5V5V	50.6v				
20 Mr MRM Millar	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5VVV5V5V5V	50.6v				
21 Mr JRJ Hinde	OS	OGRE	V5VV5V5V5V	50.6v £ 4				
22 Mr D de Vere	AS	OMRC	VV5V5V5V5V	50.6v £ 4				
23 Mr R Stewart	X	OGRE	VVVV555V5V	50.6v				
24 Mr DJ Studholme	T	BYSA	55VVVV55V	50.6v				
_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	2.0	3377777337	T Class Tankard				
25 Mr ND Stangroom	0	OGRE	55VVVV5VV 5	50.6v				
26 Mr JO Ahrens	XS	Peninsula RC	VVVV55V5V5	50.6v				
27 Mr RJH Birtwistle	X	Manydown RC	VVVV55555V	50.5v				
28 Dr GCD Barnett	XS	OGRE	555V5VVVV5	50.5v				
29 Mr CM Bowring	0	OCRA	55V55VVVV5	50.5v				
30 Mr TJD Raincock	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VV555V5VV5	50.5v				
31 Mr GV Feast	A	LMRA	55VVV5V5V5	50.5v				
32 Mr S Franck	OS	BCRT	5V5VVV55V5	50.5v £ 4				
33 Mr JPL Sweet	OS	NLRC	5VV55VVV55	50.5v £ 4				
34 Cdt Sgt R Celesia	OS	BCRT	V5V5VVV555	50.5v £ 4				
35 Mr CAJ Crosby	OS	OWRC	5VVVV5555	50.5v £ 4				
33 mi and crosby	03		2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	55.51 L T				

36 Mr MJ Barlow	AS	Fife & Kinross FBRC	5V55VV555V	50.4v £ 4
37 Mr SAJ Dowley	XS	Surrey RA	55VV5V555V	50.4v
38 Mr WR Naismith	X	Australia	5555V5VVV5	50.4v
			5V555VVV55	50.4v 50.4v
39 Mr SME Hayton	XS	Old Cranleighans		50.4v 50.4v
40 Mr L Malcic	AS	Guernsey RC	VVV5555V55	
41 Mr K Crabtree	AS	LMRA	5555V55VV5	50.3v
42 Mr FJ Tuffrey	Т	UKCRT	5555V5VV55	50.3v
			Highest Tyro I	Jnder 25 Prize of £20.00
42 M BALT II .	0	Alt. DC		50.3
43 Mr DAJ Talbot	0	Altcar RC	5555VV5V55	50.3v
44 Mr LVG OFlynn	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	55V5VV5555	50.3v
45 Dr G Stewart	Α	DCRA	55VVV55555	50.3v
46 Mr RJS Curtis	Α	UVRC	5555555V5	50.1v
47 Mr AR Radkovskii	AS	BYSA	54VVVVVVV	49.8v
47 Mr WJM Bacon	Т	CURA	54VVVVVVV	49.8v
49 Mr PM Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V4VV5VVVV	49.8v
50 Mr AC Haley	XS	Welsh RA	VVV45VVVVV	49.8v
51 Mr TM Drysdale	XS	City of Newcastle RC	VVV4V5VVVV	49.8v
				Last 'X' In
52 Mr R Ellis	0	Surrey RA	VVVV54VVV	49.8v
53 Cdt AG Simpson	Т	UKCRT	VV4VVV5VV	49.8v
54 Mr TJG Hendriks	0	Old Tonbridgian	VVVVV54VV	49.8v
55 Mr RS Darwish	OS	BCRT	VV4V5VVV5	49.7v £ 4
56 Mr JMA Thompson	AS	Central Bankers RC	V5VVV4VVV5	49.7v
57 Mr MG Whicher	Α	Old Guildfordians RC	5VV5VVVVV4	49.7v
58 Mr LS Otundo	OS	Kenya RA	5VVVV5VVV4	49.7v £ 4
59 Mr CB Cotillard	OS	Jersey RA	554VVV5VV	49.6v £ 4
60 Miss S Ponter	AS	Jersey RA	V54VV5V5VV	49.6v
61 Mr JWE Lewis	AS	ATRC	5VVV54V5VV	49.6v
62 Cdt GM Bohn	0	GB U19	5V5V5VV4VV	49.6v
63 Mr SL Cleveland	0	Old Epsomian RC	VVVV545VV5	49.6v
64 1P CK Kiptarus	AS	•	VV5V5VV4V5	49.6v
04 IF CK KIPLAIUS	AS	Kenya RA	VV3V3VV4V3	Last 'A' In
65 Mr S Pasarkar	Т	RGS Guildford	V5VVV5V4V5	49.6v
66 1P WA Odhiambo	OS	Kenya RA	54V55V5VVV	49.5v £ 4
67 Cpl D Mutunga	OS	Kenya RA	5V45V5VVV	49.5v £ 4
68 Mr T Steele	0	Ulster RA		49.5v L4
			5V4VV555VV	
69 Miss VM Churchouse	OS	Wellington College	555V5VV4VV	49.5v
70 Ms RA Woodhouse	OS	Old Epsomian RC	5VV455VV5V	49.5v
71 1P D Kirui	OS	Kenya RA	VV4V555VV5	49.5v
72 Mr DWG Samuel	TS	OERC	5VVV554VV5	49.5v £ 4
73 Mr IT Jones	OS	Jersey RA	5VV5V4VV55	49.5v
74 Mr GH Oliver	Т	BYSA	VV5VV5V455	49.5v
75 Dr JR Deane	OS	Dursley	VVVV55545	49.5v
76 Sgt N Lengorien	OS	Kenya RA	5VV5V5455V	49.4v
77 Mr T Horrocks	0	Manchester RC	4V555VV5V5	49.4v
78 Mr MD Joyce	OS	Cawdor	5V5VV455V5	49.4v
79 Mr RF Barrington	0	Wandsworth FBRC	55VVV554V5	49.4v
80 Mr AG McLean	OS	Ulster SASC	V55VV5V554	49.4v
81 Dr G Stevenson	0	Darlington R & PC	545V555V5V	49.3v
				Last 'O' In
82 Mr AF Chidlow	TS	Oxford University RC	4555555V5V	49.2v £ 4
83 Mr JJ Kahtava	Т	Wellington College	4VV5V455VV	48.5v
84 Mr OJ Hughes	TS	Old Epsomian RC	V4VV45V5V5	48.5v £ 4
85 Mr RC Bourne	Т	Old Cranleighans	V5V54545VV	48.4v
86 Mr PL Green	TS	Royal Navy	5V44V55V5V	48.4v £ 4
87 Miss ZKN Moir	TS	UKCRT	VV5555V44V	48.4v £ 4
88 Mr ACP Dawnay	Т	UKCRT	45455VVVV5	48.4v
	•			·*· ··

89	Cdt LCpl E Andrew-Flint	Т	Pates Grammar CCF	VVVV555445	48.4v	
90	Miss JR Hinde	T	West Suffolk RC	5V555V4VV4	48.4v	
91	Mr BHC Whitley	TS	Epsom College	55V5V54VV4	48.4v	£ 4
92	Cdt Sgt TZ Maxwell Randeria	Τ	Epsom College	V54V5V5V54	48.4v	
93	Mr ACM White	Т	Uppingham Veterans RC	V555V44V55	48.3v	
94	Mr G Wood	Т	Edinburgh University RC	5544VVV555	48.3v	
95	Mr FW Cowling	TS	Charterhouse	V545V5V554	48.3v	
96	Miss C Schmidt	Т	Bradfield College	5545545V5V	48.2v	
97	Miss CES Wiltshire	Т	Yorkshire RA	5V454555V5	48.2v	
98	Cdt BCT Banks	Т	Greshams RC	544V5V5555	48.2v	
99	Miss AR Xu	TS	CURA	VVVV4V4V4	47.7v	
100	Mr JD Magalhaes	TS	Jersey RA	VVV453VV5V	47.6v	

Last 'T' In